
Board of Directors 2015 
 
 
President     ACRL Chapters Delegate 2013-2015  Appointed Members: 
Annette Marines    Les Kong         
UC Santa Cruz    CSU San Bernadino     Southern Interest Group 
amarines@ucsc.edu     lkong@csusb.edu      Group Coordinator 
             Brena Smith 
Southern VP     CSU Director-at-Large    California Institute of the Arts 
Shana Higgins    Jacqui Grallo      bsmith@calarts.edu  
University of Redlands   CSU Monterey Bay      
shana_higgins@redlands.edu   jgrallo@csumb.edu     Newsletter Editor  
             Cynthia McCarthy 
Northern VP     Community Colleges Director-at-Large  USF and SJSU 
Pearl Ly     Erika Montenegro     cmccarthy@usfca.edu  
College of Marin    East Los Angeles College     
pearl.ly@marin.edu     montene@elac.edu     Web Site Coordinator 
             David Drexler 
Secretary     Private Colleges & Universities   CSU Fresno 
Debra Hoffmann    Director-at-Large     ddrexler@csufresno.edu  
CSU Channel Islands    Annie Knight       
debra.hoffmann@csuci.edu   Chapman University     Legislative Liaison  
      aknight@chapman.edu     Eric Garcia 
Treasurer            CSU Northridge 
Jordan Nielsen    UC Director-at-Large    eric.garcia@csun.edu  
San Diego State University   Lee Adams       
jnielsen@mail.sdsu.edu   UC Berkeley      Archivist 2011- Present 
      leeadams@library.berkeley.edu    Rand Boyd 
Membership Director          Chapman University 
Melissa Browne    Past President     rboyd@chapman.edu  
UC Davis     Allison Carr    
mabrowne@lib.ucdavis.edu   CSU San Marcos 
      acarr@csusm.edu             


